Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BN0O01975.D

Acq On : 05 Jul 2018 19:41
Operator : JU/SJ

Sample : J3721-15DL 10X

Misc :

ALS Vial : 17 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QLast Update :
Response via :

Internal

Jul 06 03:23:24 2018
SVOA CALIBRATION
Initial Calibration

Standards

Wed Jul 04 00:59:54 2018

Z :\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA_N\DATA\BNO70518\

Response

(LSC Reviewed)

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_N\METHODS\SOM-EPA-BN061918_M

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Sohil
7/6/2018 5:19:45 PM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-d10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

System Monitoring Compounds

Targ
44)
47)
69)
71)
74)
77)
80)
82)
85)
86)
88)
89)
90)

1,4-Dioxane-d8

Phenol-d5
Bis-(2-Chloroethyl)ether-d
2-Chlorophenol-d4
4-Methylphenol-d8
Nitrobenzene-d5
2-Nitrophenol-d4
2,4-Dichlorophenol-d3
4-Chloroaniline-d4
Dimethylphthalate-d6
Acenaphthylene-d8
4-Nitrophenol-d4
Fluorene-di10
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
Anthracene-d10

Pyrene-di10
Benzo(a)pyrene-di2

et Compounds
Dimethylphthalate
Acenaphthylene
Phenanthrene
Anthracene
Fluoranthene

Pyrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pyrene
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Benzo(g,h,1)perylene

96

67
132
113
128
143
165
131
166
160
143
176
200
188
212
264

590590
2650561
1506979
3152620
2137270
2028104

7347
183809
109221
142830
149490

70281
74581
155509
139295
507340
621752
51853
454067
41569
642046
611995
443695

277240
506291
272736
593245
6560538
9565950
4557871
5083222
9571744
2350545m
4413523
3468123
911720
2908857

2.217
3.339
1.536
3.300
35.144
71.522
33.743
40.446
74.724
18.923
36.871
27.228
8.601
27.685

ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ulL 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
Qvalue
ng/ul 98
ng/ul 99
ng/ul 99
ng/ul 97
ng/ul# 88
ng/ul# 86
ng/ul 96
ng/ul 98
ng/ul# 94
ng/ul
ng/ul# 95
ng/ul# 92
ng/ul# 89
ng/ul# 91

SOM-EPA-BN061918 .M Fri

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

Jul 06 12:33:33 2018

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (LSC Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_N\DATA\BNO70518\

Data File : BN001975.D

Acq On : 05 Jul 2018 19:41

Operator : JUu/SJ

Sample - J3721-15DL 10X

Misc :

ALS Vial : 17 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Quant Time: Jul 06 03:23:24 2018 APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_N\METHODS\SOM-EPA-BN061918.M Sohil

Quant Title SVOA CALIBRATION

QLast Update - Wed Jul 04 00:59:54 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BN001975.D
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Abundance Scan 1838 (13.798 min): BN001969.D (-1831) (-) #44
163 Dimethylphthalate
Concen: 2.217 ng/ul
RT: 13.80 min Scan# 1838[UELlnEnis
Refs0 Delta R.T.  0.00 min (B:TA_TS ol
Lab File: BN0O01975.D [l s
77 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41 |=alieE
Obr iz %085 4 o 1 120 1?')'3 149 19 192 Manual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt 1on:-163 Resp: 277240 pgampdyting
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100 Sohil
194 4.6 4.0 6.0 7/6/2018 5:19:45 PM
164 9.8 8.4 12.6
RaWSO
Abundance |on 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): F
o 38‘5‘0 63 9‘2 194 120 1:‘3‘3 149 1?4 207 250000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 200000 13.80
Abundance
163 150000
Sub 100000
50
77 50000
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time-> 13.75 1380  13.85
Abundance Scan 1882 (14.057 min): BN001969.D (-1875) () HAT
132 Acenaphthylene
Concen: 3.339 ng/ul
RT: 14.06 min Scan# 1882
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BNOO1975.D
26 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
ol 30 51 63 '’ 87 98 110 126137 M
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:152 Resp: 506291
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 152 100
151 19.7 16.1 24.1
153 12.6 10.8 16.2
Rawsg
Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): F
76
b 2 e om0 || segaor |
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 14.06
Abundance 300000
152
200000
Sub
50
100000
63 76
39 51 87 99110 126 147 193 0 -
mz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time-> 14.00 1410
BNO01975.D SOM-EPA-BN061918.M Fri Jul 06 12:33:35 2018 Page 3



Abundance Scan 2404 (17.128 min): BN001969.D (-2397) (-) #69
118 Phenanthrene
Concen: 1.536 ng/ul
RT: 17.12 min Scan# 2403USiCinE)i
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BN001975.D El":glt[?fmp'e'd :
5 152 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
(0 %0 i p3 111127 A 4 208 281 Manual Integrations
T T A - -
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 19t 10N:178 Resp: 272736 Eaisiviing
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper :
178 178 100 Sohil
179 15.8 12.3 18.5 7/6/2018 5:19:45 PM
176 20.1 15.4 23.0
Rawsg
Abundance [on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): £
46 76 152
by 92110126 207 281 304 | 400000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance
) 300000
200000 17.12
Sub
50
100000
152 . J
ol 51 100 126 208 281 303 0 N -
R R R N R R R N e L R AR RERR R L e s e B e T LA |
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 17.10  17.15
Abundance Scan 2419 (17.216 min): BN001969.D (-2411) (-) #71
178 Anthracene
Concen: 3.300 ng/ul
RT: 17.22 min Scan# 2419
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BNO0O1975.D
89 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
63 152
ol 39 | | 109126 ) 209
N e ] ]
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 19T lon=178 Resp: 593245
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
179 15.1 13.4 20.2
176 18.3 15.4 23.0
Rawsg
Abundance [on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): £
152 500000
44 63 | ‘ 105 126 207 281 303
S A Y . M N L2 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 400000 17.22
Abundance
178 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
89 152
o390 63 105 126 195211 281 303
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time-->  17.15 17.20 17.25

BNO01975.D SOM-EPA-BN061918_.M
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Abundance Scan 2747 (19.145 min): BN001969.D (-2740) (-) #74
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 35.144 ng/ul
RT: 19.15 min Scan# 2747
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BN0O01975.D
101 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
o 20 7h, | 12 10178 M 288
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:202 Resp: 6560538
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 12.4 6.1 9.1#
100 9.5 4.6 7.0#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
6000000/ lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): H
o0 7, “.1?% 120 174 | 220237255 281299319 | 5000000 1015
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 :
Abundance 4000000
202
3000000
Sub_ 2000000
1000000
101 .
51 75, | 122 180 174 [ 221 246267 299319 0 . .T/. ——
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1910 1915 1920
Abundance Scan 2809 (19.510 min): BN001969.D (-2800) (-) #H77
202 Pyrene
Concen: 71.522 ng/ul
RT: 19.52 min Scan# 2810
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BNO0O1975.D
101 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
oL 50 75, | 122 10104 Jfloon 267
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 ' Tgt 1on:202 Resp: 9565950
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 14.2 6.9 10.3#
100 11.4 5.6 8.4#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
101 lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): H
o 50 75 | 129 18078 | oomna0 ssoompsmnaan | 20
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 ! 18.52
Abundance 6000000
202
4000000
Sub
50
2000000
101 A
ol .59. 7§ . ,.1?3 }50I{7§ y 221240 265283301322 | (| E— .”/ .\‘. — :
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time-- 1950 1960
BNO01975.D SOM-EPA-BN061918.M Fri Jul 06 12:33:37 2018

Instrument :
BNA_N
ClientSampleld :
F1HO1DL

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Sohil
716/2018 5:19:45 PM
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Abundance Scan 3108 (21.269 min): BN001969.D (-3101) (-) #80
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 33.743 ng/ul
RT: 21.27 min Scan# 3108SitinChis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min EINATN _
Lab File:  BN001975.D  \SHslliics
114 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
oL40 63 8] 139 175280 Ll 266 332 Manual Integrations
L OARLERLAY DAL IR DL - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 19t 10n:228 Resp: 4557871 Bt
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100 Sohil
229 21.1 16.0 240 7/6/2018 5:19:45 PM
226 30.0 21.8 32.8
RaWSO
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): f
113
oL 50 8 | 152175200 | 255273302328 358 415 4000000
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 2127
Abundance 3000000
228
2000000
Sub
50
1000000
114
oL,40 63 87 151174200 | 255278302325 356 415 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 |Time-> 2120 2125 2130
Abundance Scan 3117 (21.322 min): BN001969.D (-3112) (-) #82
228 Chrysene
Concen: 40.446 ng/ul
RT: 21.32 min Scan# 3117
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BNOO1975.D
13 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
olep 6387 ) 1setey 22 | osu2e3 g1 aor
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:228 Resp: 5083222
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 30.6 241 36.1
229 22.0 16.0 24.0
RaW50
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): f
113
44 88 | 150176200 | 25376302326 357 415 | 4000000
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance 3000000 21.32
228
2000000
Sub
50
1000000
113 / q //\ \
oL 40 63 87 150175202 | 253276302327 355 401 429 o \ - _
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400  Time-> 2125 2130 2135 '
BNO01975.D SOM-EPA-BN061918.M Fri Jul 06 12:33:38 2018 Page 6



Abundance Scan 3376 (22.845 min): BNO01969.D (-3367) (-) #85
2%2 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 74.724 ng/ul
RT: 22.86 min Scan# 3378UStinEhs
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BN001975.D El":(;‘lt[?fmp'e'd -
126 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
ol 47..75.190 | 15017420024 § 279 307 356 416 Manual Integrations
L AL LN SN UL AR U SRS U - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt 1on:-252 Resp: 9571744 pgampdyting
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100 Sohil
253 23.2 17.4 26.0 7/6/2018 5:19:45 PM
125 11.5 4.9 7.3
Rawsg
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 pou 5000000
oL38 63 99, | 150174200<¢ 281308332358 401 430
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4000000 22.86
Abundance
252 3000000
Sub 2000000
50
1000000
126
0L38 63 100 | 150174200224 | 287310334358 415 0
20 e e L S51310558998 Al
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 2280 22.85 22.90
Abundance Scan 3384 (22.892 min): BN0O01969.D (-3380) (-) #86
232 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 18.923 ng/ul m
RT: 22.89 min Scan# 3384
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BNO0O1975.D
126 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
ol 4874 | 157 187 264 | 284 327 01431461
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt 1on:252 Resp: 2350545
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 23.1 17.1 25.7
125 11.0 5.4 8.0#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 007 5000000
44 73100 ﬂ 174 <5 | 281311341 401429 475
e N - WAL IE
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 4000000
Abundance
232 3000000
Sub 2000000
50
1000000
126
ol 80 86 | 174 224 | 280300335 425 475 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450  Time-->
BNO01975.D SOM-EPA-BN061918.M Fri Jul 06 12:33:39 2018 Page 7



Abundance Scan 3473 (23.416 min): BNO01969.D (-3460) (-) #88
2%2 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 36.871 ng/ul
RT: 23.42 min Scan# 3474[QSCnChls
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BN001975.D El":(;‘ltgfmp'e'd-
126 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
0 27 99” 174 2%4 281 327 415 489 Manual Integrations
T i T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 4413523 APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100 Sohil
253 22.5 17.2 25.8 7/6/2018 5:19:45 PM
125 11.8 5.8 8.6#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
126 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
3000000
oL44 72 9] | 153180 224 | 281308334 360 415 475
AN s A £OsUB338 JO9 S A
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 23.42
Abundance
252 2000000
Sub
50 1000000
126
oL 57 99 | 153 197224 | 281312344 387 0 22N\
A L L A T — e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time--> 2335 23.40 2345 23.50
Abundance Scan 3869 (25.745 min): BNO01969.D (-3855) (-) #89
216 Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Concen: 27.228 ng/ul
RT: 25.75 min Scan# 3870
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
138 Lab File: BNO0O1975.D
Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
o0L..63.99,i] 160 224 326357 429 475
2SS ST, CE A T - . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 10n:276 Resp: 3468123
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
138 22.1 10.9 16.3#
277 24 .2 18.9 28.3
Rawsg
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
o 4 91 uﬂ 168 | 246 | 307339370401431 475 549 1500000
SN - BN L NDL 8 S -UC bl 000 5o e TN
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 25.75
Abundance
276 1000000
Sub
50 500000
138
oL.53 91 169199 237 | 310340 401431 549 0 /
R AT B L BT VN U S S S - e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 25.70 25.80

BNO01975.D SOM-EPA-BN061918_.M
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Abundance Scan 3872 (25.762 min): BN001969.D (-3858) (-) #90
218 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 8.601 ng/ul
RT: 25.76 min Scan# 3871[SiinEiiss
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min EINATN _
Lab File:  BN001975.D  \SHslliics
138 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
ol 6391 165 198 oM 387415 489 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt 1on:-278 Resp: 911720 pgaimpdyting
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100 Sohil
139 0.0 9.0 13.4# 7/6/2018 5:19:45 PM
279 25.4 19.1 28.7
RaWSO
Abundance [on 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
138 4000001 |on 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
207
0 .‘.14.?5:’.1}1.“.“‘. 174 | 248 | 305333 379 426
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 | 300000 25.76
Abundance
276
200000
Sub
50
100000
138
oL 0L 3% 1] 165 201 .2.43 A S0T33 31S A6 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time--> 2570 25.80
Abundance Scan 3985 (26.427 min): BN001969.D (-3970) (-) #91
216 Benzo(g,h,1)perylene
Concen: 27.685 ng/ul
RT: 26.43 min Scan# 3986
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
138 Lab File: BNO0O1975.D
Acq: 05 Jul 2018 19:41
039 70 3 .'..,1.6.8.19,5...z.fg...,.312.7.3,5.7..‘.‘??‘.‘2.9,..‘.‘9?
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt lon:276 Resp: 2908857
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
138 23.8 11.2 16.8#
277 23.7 19.0 28.6
RaWSO
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): B
207 1200000
0 4‘,173 AL A 238 A 311339369 402479 489
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 1000000 26.43
Abundance
o 800000
600000
Sub_, 400000
138 200000
ol-d9_ S ) 168105 246 1 313342360402 =
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time-> 2630 2640 26.50 26.60
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